

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 844/2022

Rita Verma & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

21.10.2022

Notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps be taken within one week.

List on **14.11.2022**.

Meanwhile, the charge-sheet shall not be laid without the permission of this Court.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.10.2022
Abinash