

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 844/2022

Rita Verma & Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. O P Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.12.2022

Mr. O P Thakur, learned Sr. counsel for the petitioners submits that
Petitioner No. 2 has died and seeks adjournment.

Adjourned.

List on 07.02.2023.

In the meantime, response be filed.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
27.12.2022
Manan