

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 844/2022

Rita Verma & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate vice
Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. PD Singh, Dy. AG.
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Sonica Parihar, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

07-02-2023

Response has been filed by the learned counsels for the respondents.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of counsel for the petitioners due to
some personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **14-02-2023**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
07.02.2023
Sunita/PS