

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 844/2022  
CrIM No. 1744/2022

Rita Verma and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG  
Mr. Mohit Vaid, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

A perusal of the status report reveals that investigation of the case is complete and the charge sheet has not been laid because of orders passed by this Court.

In view of this, it will be appropriate to peruse the Case Diary. The Investigating Officer shall remain present before the Court along with Case Diary on the next date of hearing.

List on 12.04.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
13.03.2023  
Neha