

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 844/2022

Rita Verma and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate with
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG
Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

01.12.2023

1. Investigating Officer along with the Case Diary is present. However the enquiry conducted by the Police Post, Sarwal is not on record. The record pertaining to that enquiry be also produced for perusal of this Court on the next date of hearing.
2. Investigating Officer along with the Case Diary and the record mentioned above shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 08.12.2023.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
01.12.2023
Neha-II